Siena Research Institute - 3/11/09 - 3/25/09 623 completes +/- 3.9%
I'm going to read you a list of activities that some people participate in during their free time, that is, the time during which you are neither working for pay nor involved in
household responsibilities or some other obligation. For each activity, FIRST tell me whether you do it daily, several times a week, several times a month, several times a
year, once a year or less, or never. Then FOR EACH, please tell me whether you would like to do that activity more frequently, less frequently or that you would like to
continue doing it to the same degree you are currently doing it.
Watch TV, DVDs or movies at home
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 61% | 61% | 61% | 51% | 59% | 71% 64% 57% 66% 58% 52% 59% 60% 71% | 53% | 66% | 56% | 68%
Several times a week 22% | 23% | 22% | 22% | 25% | 20% 21% 24% 21% | 27% 26% 22% 25% | 19% | 26% | 20% | 25% | 20%
Several times a month 11% | 10% | 12% | 18% | 11% | 5% 10% 13% 5% 11% 20% 15% 8% 4% 17% | 7% 13% 8%
Several times a year 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% | 4% 5% 1%
Once a year or less 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Never 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Watch TV, DVDs or movies at home
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K| $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 9% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% | 12% | 7% | 10% | 7%
Same 69% | 62% | 75% | 61% | 68% | 78% 66% 73% 67% 69% 70% 72% 60% 78% | 70% | 69% | 68% | 71%
Less frequently 22% | 28% | 16% | 30% | 22% | 15% 24% 20% 24% | 21% 24% 18% 31% | 15% | 19% | 24% | 22% | 22%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1%
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Go to the movies

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Several times a week 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% | 2% 2% 2%
Several times a month 24% | 29% | 19% | 36% | 18% | 19% 26% 22% 21% 26% 24% 17% 35% 22% | 20% | 27% | 27% | 20%
Several times a year 36% | 32% | 40% | 34% | 42% | 30% 33% 40% 28% | 42% 41% 40% 33% | 32% | 39% | 34% | 41% | 31%
Once a year or less 18% | 15% | 20% | 11% | 21% | 20% 14% 21% 17% 17% 20% 23% 9% 16% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 20%
Never 20% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 15% | 29% 25% 14% 32% | 15% 9% 19% 19% | 27% | 17% | 22% | 13% | 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Go to the movies
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 38% | 28% | 48% | 41% | 44% | 29% 37% 40% 37% | 43% 37% 43% 39% | 21% | 45% | 34% | 41% | 35%
Same 59% | 68% | 50% | 56% | 54% | 67% 59% 58% 59% 54% 61% 56% 57% 73% | 53% | 62% | 57% | 62%
Less frequently 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 1% | 3% 2% 2%
Refused 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 2%
Go out shopping for pleasure
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 1% 2% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Several times a week 11% | 9% | 12% | 9% 9% 14% 13% 8% 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 13% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 11%
Several times a month 32% | 25% | 39% | 33% | 35% | 29% 34% 31% 28% | 37% 30% 30% 34% | 38% | 27% | 36% | 33% | 32%
Several times a year 28% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 33% | 21% 25% 32% 20% 31% 37% 34% 28% 15% | 36% | 24% | 30% | 26%
Once a year or less 8% | 8% | 8% | 10% | 7% 6% 7% 7% 11% 7% 7% 8% 7% 5% 8% | 7% | 10% | 5%
Never 20% | 28% | 12% | 14% | 15% | 28% 19% 20% 29% 14% 17% 18% 16% 28% | 16% | 21% | 15% | 25%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0%
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Go out shopping for pleasure

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 26% | 17% | 35% | 36% | 28% | 17% 34% 17% 32% 29% 17% 25% 31% 23% | 36% | 20% | 28% | 25%
Same 64% | 73% | 56% | 54% | 62% | 73% 59% 71% 64% | 57% 72% 67% 59% | 68% | 53% | 71% | 62% | 68%
Less frequently 9% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 9% 8% 6% 12% 3% 13% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10% | 8% 11% 6%
Refused 1% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Attend cultural events like concerts, theater
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Several times a week 2% | 2% 1% | 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 2% 1%
Several times a month 12% | 15% | 10% | 15% | 9% | 15% 9% 17% 8% 15% 18% 11% 15% 13% 8% | 15% | 14% | 10%
Several times a year 45% | 45% | 45% | 40% | 49% | 44% 38% 54% 31% | 44% 54% 48% 43% | 42% | 47% | 43% | 47% | 43%
Once a year or less 22% | 20% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 20% 26% 17% 27% 23% 19% 24% 22% 15% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 20%
Never 19% | 18% | 20% | 21% | 16% | 19% 26% 10% 33% | 15% 7% 16% 19% | 26% | 18% | 19% | 13% | 26%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Attend cultural events like concerts, theater
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 59% | 52% | 65% | 60% | 64% | 51% 52% 67% 53% | 62% 64% 63% 58% | 46% | 72% | 51% | 60% | 57%
Same 39% | 44% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 45% 46% 30% 45% 35% 36% 34% 40% 51% | 27% | 46% | 37% | 40%
Less frequently 2% | 3% | 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% | 3% 2% 2%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
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Get together with relatives who do not live in your household
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 3% | 4% 2% % 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% | 3% 3% 2%
Several times a week 18% | 15% | 22% | 18% | 15% | 22% 20% 17% 17% | 20% 20% 21% 13% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 18% | 20%
Several times a month 33% | 36% | 31% | 36% | 35% | 29% 30% 38% 27% 32% 41% 33% 33% 34% | 36% | 32% | 35% | 32%
Several times a year 33% | 33% | 34% | 31% | 37% | 32% 33% 35% 34% | 33% 34% 36% 34% | 26% | 35% | 32% | 33% | 34%
Once a year or less 8% 8% 7% | 10% | 6% 7% 9% 5% 11% 7% 2% 5% 11% 8% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Never 4% | 4% | 4% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 8% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 3% | 4% 4% 4%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Get together with relatives who do not live in your household
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 48% | 45% | 51% | 57% | 47% | 41% 48% 49% 52% | 48% 47% 48% 53% | 36% | 48% | 49% | 50% | 46%
Same 48% | 51% | 45% | 37% | 52% | 57% 47% 51% 45% 48% 50% 50% 40% 63% | 48% | 49% | 47% | 50%
Less frequently 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 1% 4% | 3% 2% 4%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Get together with friends
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 7% | 10% | 5% | 13% | 4% 6% 11% 3% 11% 5% 10% 3% 13% 9% 4% | 9% 8% 6%
Several times a week 31% | 35% | 27% | 29% | 29% | 36% 31% 31% 27% 27% 36% 27% 34% 39% | 22% | 37% | 30% | 32%
Several times a month 40% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 43% | 38% 36% 45% 33% | 48% 38% 45% 34% | 34% | 46% | 36% | 43% | 36%
Several times a year 15% | 11% | 19% | 14% | 16% | 14% 13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 21% 8% 10% | 20% | 12% | 15% | 14%
Once a year or less 4% 3% | 4% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% | 4% 3% 5%
Never 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% | 0% 0% 2%
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Get together with friends
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 50% | 48% | 53% | 56% | 58% | 37% 47% 56% 46% 58% 52% 55% 50% 38% | 58% | 46% | 53% | 46%
Same 48% | 50% | 46% | 43% | 40% | 62% 51% 43% 52% | 40% 48% 44% 47% | 60% | 40% | 53% | 45% | 51%
Less frequently 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1%
Play cards or board games
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 3%
Several times a week 10% | 9% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 10% 14% 6% 9% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 10%
Several times a month 21% | 18% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 16% 20% 22% 18% 24% 23% 22% 23% 15% | 27% | 17% | 22% | 20%
Several times a year 26% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 31% | 19% 22% 30% 25% | 23% 26% 29% 20% | 23% | 27% | 25% | 32% | 18%
Once a year or less 12% | 14% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 10% 11% 13% 9% 11% 14% 12% 13% 11% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 10%
Never 29% | 34% | 25% | 26% | 21% | 43% 31% 27% 37% | 28% 26% 24% 34% | 40% | 23% | 33% | 22% | 39%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Play cards or board games
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 34% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 38% | 25% 37% 32% 32% | 35% 33% 37% 37% | 23% | 43% | 29% | 36% | 32%
Same 61% | 62% | 60% | 54% | 56% | 71% 58% 63% 64% 58% 63% 60% 56% 74% | 52% | 66% | 59% | 63%
Less frequently 4% | 5% | 3% | 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 1% | 4% 5% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2%
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Listen to music
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 71% | 71% | 71% | 72% | 78% | 63% 72% 71% 63% | 77% 67% 69% 76% | 69% | 73% | 70% | 75% | 65%
Several times a week 19% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 18% | 22% 18% 21% 22% | 15% 25% 21% 18% | 16% | 20% | 19% | 16% | 24%
Several times a month 6% 4% 8% 7% 2% 9% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6% 7% 1% 9% 5% | 7% 6% 6%
Several times a year 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% | 2% 2% 1%
Once a year or less 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Never 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% | 2% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Listen to music
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 18% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 15% | 21% 17% 20% 17% | 17% 21% 19% 18% | 17% | 19% | 18% | 19% | 17%
Same 80% | 77% | 82% | 76% | 83% | 78% 80% 79% 79% | 83% 76% 81% 77% | 82% | 80% | 79% | 79% | 80%
Less frequently 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% | 2% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Take part in any physical activities including things like sports, going to the gym, or going for a walk
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 28% | 33% | 23% | 31% | 23% | 32% 25% 32% 31% | 27% 30% 21% 34% | 42% | 20% | 33% | 28% | 27%
Several times a week 37% | 39% | 35% | 31% | 43% | 37% 31% 44% 26% | 38% 45% 42% 32% | 30% | 39% | 35% | 37% | 37%
Several times a month 20% | 18% | 23% | 25% | 23% | 15% 25% 15% 22% | 24% 15% 23% 21% | 13% | 25% | 18% | 23% | 18%
Several times a year 5% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 7% 3%
Once a year or less 3% 1% 5% 5% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% | 3% 2% 3%
Never 6% 6% 7% 6% 4% | 10% 9% 3% 10% 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 7% | 6% 3% 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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Take part in any physical activities including things like sports, going to the gym, or going for a walk
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 60% | 56% | 64% | 71% | 65% | 44% 59% 60% 57% 60% 63% 62% 62% 45% | 70% | 53% | 67% | 50%
Same 39% | 44% | 34% | 29% | 33% | 54% 40% 38% 42% | 40% 34% 36% 37% | 53% | 29% | 45% | 32% | 49%
Less frequently 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Attend sporting events as a spectator
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 0%
Several times a week 4% | 4% | 4% 1% 8% 2% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 2% 7% | 2% 5% 3%
Several times a month 9% | 10% | 8% 8% 8% | 10% 9% 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Several times a year 30% | 37% | 23% | 30% | 34% | 24% 26% 34% 21% | 33% 38% 30% 32% | 27% | 25% | 33% | 32% | 27%
Once a year or less 20% | 22% | 19% | 19% | 23% | 19% 18% 23% 14% 22% 21% 22% 18% 19% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 18%
Never 37% | 27% | 46% | 42% | 27% | 43% 43% 30% 53% | 33% 25% 32% 41% | 43% | 37% | 36% | 31% | 44%
Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Attend sporting events as a spectator
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 38% | 44% | 32% | 48% | 37% | 29% 40% 35% 43% | 38% 33% 33% 50% | 26% | 42% | 35% | 41% | 34%
Same 58% | 52% | 63% | 49% | 59% | 65% 55% 60% 51% 59% 62% 64% 44% 67% | 55% | 59% | 55% | 61%
Less frequently 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% | 5% 4% 4%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
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Work on a craft or hobby including painting, scrapbooking or woodworking
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 8% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 10% 5% 8% 6% 12% 8% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 8%
Several times a week 9% | 10% | 9% 8% 8% | 12% 8% 11% 10% | 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 8% | 10% | 8% | 11%
Several times a month 15% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 15% | 15% 15% 16% 14% 18% 15% 15% 16% 11% | 18% | 14% | 18% | 11%
Several times a year 13% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 17% | 10% 11% 15% 10% | 13% 15% 16% 11% 8% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 10%
Once a year or less 8% 8% 7% 6% | 11% | 5% 8% 7% 13% 2% 6% 7% 11% 3% 8% 7% 7% 7%
Never 47% | 47% | 47% | 50% | 41% | 49% 47% 46% 46% | 51% 42% 44% 47% | 59% | 43% | 49% | 42% | 53%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Work on a craft or hobby including painting, scrapbooking or woodworking
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 44% | 37% | 50% | 51% | 46% | 33% 41% 48% 48% | 41% 45% 44% 49% | 34% | 49% | 40% | 46% | 41%
Same 53% | 59% | 48% | 49% | 50% | 62% 56% 49% 48% 56% 51% 53% 48% 63% | 48% | 57% | 52% | 56%
Less frequently 3% 5% 1% 0% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 3%
Refused 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 1%
Spend time on the Internet
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 54% | 60% | 49% | 61% | 57% | 44% 44% 67% 39% | 55% 70% 57% 62% | 27% | 53% | 55% | 58% | 50%
Several times a week 19% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 23% | 15% 20% 19% 12% 28% 19% 22% 15% 21% | 26% | 15% | 23% | 14%
Several times a month 7% 6% | 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 4% 10% 6% 4% 7% 7% 7% 9% | 6% 8% 5%
Several times a year 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 0% | 4% 3% 1%
Once a year or less 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Never 16% | 14% | 18% | 8% 9% | 31% 22% 8% 33% 8% 6% 10% 14% 39% | 10% | 20% | 7% 28%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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Spend time on the Internet
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 11% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 10% 14% 6% 18% 10% 3% 9% 12% 15% | 13% | 9% 11% | 10%
Same 66% | 63% | 68% | 56% | 64% | 77% 65% 66% 60% | 65% 73% 68% 56% | 74% | 62% | 68% | 63% | 68%
Less frequently 23% | 26% | 21% | 32% | 26% | 12% 21% 27% 21% 24% 23% 23% 31% 10% | 25% | 22% | 26% | 20%
Refused 1% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Read for pleasure
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 40% | 40% | 41% | 37% | 27% | 58% 38% 42% 37% 41% 37% 38% 37% 55% | 31% | 46% | 33% | 50%
Several times a week 26% | 27% | 26% | 25% | 33% | 19% 23% 31% 27% | 22% 38% 29% 24% | 26% | 31% | 23% | 29% | 23%
Several times a month 14% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 17% | 10% 12% 15% 12% 14% 13% 15% 12% 10% | 18% | 10% | 12% | 15%
Several times a year 10% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 4% 12% 8% 10% | 12% 7% 10% 13% 3% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 5%
Once a year or less 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 5% 2% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 4% | 4% 5% 1%
Never 6% | 7% | 5% 6% 5% 7% 9% 2% 8% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% | 7% 6% 6%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Read for pleasure
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 44% | 39% | 49% | 51% | 51% | 29% 40% 49% 41% | 43% 47% 46% 46% | 33% | 49% | 41% | 49% | 39%
Same 55% | 60% | 50% | 49% | 47% | 69% 58% 51% 57% 57% 52% 53% 52% 66% | 50% | 57% | 50% | 59%
Less frequently 1% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Simply sit and relax
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 46% | 51% | 40% | 46% | 32% | 64% 51% 40% 51% 44% 40% 37% 53% 58% | 32% | 55% | 39% | 55%
Several times a week 23% | 24% | 23% | 19% | 31% | 16% 23% 24% 22% | 23% 24% 26% 21% | 18% | 27% | 21% | 26% | 19%
Several times a month 12% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 6% 10% 14% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10% | 13% | 11% | 14% 8%
Several times a year 7% | 3% | 10% | 8% 9% 3% 6% 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 4% 3% | 11% | 4% 7% 6%
Once a year or less 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1%
Never 10% | 9% | 11% | 10% | 11% | 8% 7% 14% 8% 11% 16% 12% 7% 9% | 13% | 8% 9% | 11%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Simply sit and relax
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 43% | 34% | 51% | 56% | 49% | 25% 41% 47% 33% | 50% 47% 49% 41% | 30% | 61% | 32% | 52% | 31%
Same 47% | 54% | 41% | 34% | 41% | 67% 49% 45% 53% 43% 46% 44% 46% 63% | 30% | 58% | 42% | 54%
Less frequently 9% | 12% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 8% 10% 8% 13% 7% 7% 7% 13% 7% 9% | 9% 5% | 14%
Refused 0% | 0% 1% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Go out to a restaurant or bar
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 2% | 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% | 2% 2% 1%
Several times a week 23% | 30% | 17% | 20% | 23% | 28% 22% 25% 13% 24% 36% 21% 27% 26% | 15% | 29% | 27% | 19%
Several times a month 43% | 44% | 43% | 46% | 41% | 43% 41% 46% 39% 43% 46% 44% 41% 45% | 43% | 43% | 44% | 42%
Several times a year 21% | 14% | 27% | 17% | 25% | 20% 24% 18% 29% 22% 14% 26% 16% 18% | 28% | 17% | 18% | 25%
Once a year or less 5% | 4% | 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 5% | 4% 4% 5%
Never 6% 6% 7% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 9% 5% 1% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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Go out to a restaurant or bar
Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 32% | 30% | 35% | 28% | 40% | 28% 32% 34% 38% 31% 27% 35% 29% 31% | 40% | 28% | 33% | 32%
Same 62% | 62% | 62% | 68% | 52% | 69% 64% 60% 59% | 66% 62% 61% 64% | 63% | 55% | 66% | 61% | 64%
Less frequently 5% 8% 3% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 3% 4% 12% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Engage in prayer or meditation
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 36% | 27% | 44% | 28% | 35% | 42% 39% 32% 52% 29% 23% 32% 38% 47% | 33% | 38% | 31% | 42%
Several times a week 14% | 14% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 15% 14% 15% 9% 18% 12% 17% 10% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 15%
Several times a month 11% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 12% | 10% 12% 11% 8% 15% 13% 12% 12% 8% 14% | 10% | 14% 9%
Several times a year 8% | 11% | 6% | 10% | 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 13% 8% 11% 4% | 10% | 8% | 10% | 6%
Once a year or less 4% 6% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 5% 3% | 5% 6% 3%
Never 24% | 28% | 22% | 35% | 20% | 22% 23% 26% 20% | 25% 31% 25% 24% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 24%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% | 1% 1% 1%
Engage in prayer or meditation
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 35% | 32% | 37% | 46% | 37% | 22% 33% 37% 35% | 41% 29% 33% 43% | 27% | 47% | 27% | 41% | 27%
Same 61% | 62% | 61% | 51% | 57% | 75% 63% 60% 60% 55% 68% 65% 52% 70% | 50% | 69% | 55% | 70%
Less frequently 2% | 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% | 2% 3% 1%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
11 of 22

Fun0309 Crosstabs.xlsx



Visit a museum, historical site or other landmark

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or S50K - Not

Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

Daily 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0%
Several times a week 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% | 2% 1% 2%
Several times a month 11% | 12% | 9% 14% | 10% | 10% 10% 12% 7% 13% 14% 9% 13% 13% 9% | 12% | 12% 9%
Several times a year 44% | 48% | 41% | 40% | 47% | 44% 34% 56% 27% | 46% 56% 49% 39% | 38% | 43% | 45% | 45% | 43%
Once a year or less 27% | 23% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 25% 31% 24% 33% 27% 24% 29% 27% 24% | 31% | 25% | 30% | 23%
Never 16% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 19% 23% 6% 30% | 12% 4% 10% 20% | 23% | 15% | 16% | 10% | 23%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Visit a museum, historical site or other landmark

Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 63% | 61% | 65% | 64% | 68% | 57% 57% 71% 60% 68% 64% 66% 65% 51% | 70% | 59% | 64% | 62%
Same 35% | 38% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 40% 40% 29% 37% 31% 36% 32% 34% 45% | 28% | 39% | 35% | 35%
Less frequently 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

Play video games

Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or $50K - Not

Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

Daily 7% 9% 5% | 12% | 6% 4% 9% 4% 10% 7% 5% 5% 12% 2% 7% 7% 5% 10%
Several times a week 10% | 13% | 6% | 20% | 8% 2% 13% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% 19% 3% 12% | 8% 11% 8%
Several times a month 11% | 12% | 11% | 26% | 10% | 1% 12% 11% 8% 12% 11% 9% 19% 3% 19% | 7% | 14% 9%
Several times a year 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 3% 5% 6% 4% 4% 10% 7% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 5%
Once a year or less 6% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Never 60% | 53% | 67% | 32% | 61% | 84% 55% 66% 64% 58% 60% 65% 41% 85% | 50% | 67% | 57% | 64%
Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
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Play video games
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 8% | 10% | 6% | 11% | 9% 4% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% | 10% | 7% | 10% 5%
Same 80% | 76% | 83% | 72% | 81% | 86% 76% 84% 81% | 80% 82% 83% 74% | 80% | 78% | 81% | 79% | 80%
Less frequently 11% | 13% | 9% | 17% | 9% 8% 14% 8% 12% 10% 11% 8% 17% 11% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 12%
Refused 2% 1% | 2% | 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 1% 0% 3%
Talk to friends or family on the phone
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 50% | 37% | 62% | 49% | 52% | 49% 52% 48% 47% 55% 46% 51% 43% 65% | 52% | 49% | 50% | 50%
Several times a week 30% | 36% | 24% | 31% | 29% | 30% 30% 30% 30% | 29% 36% 30% 34% | 23% | 29% | 31% | 29% | 31%
Several times a month 15% | 19% | 11% | 14% | 16% | 15% 14% 16% 19% 13% 14% 17% 16% 10% | 16% | 15% | 14% | 16%
Several times a year 2% | 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% | 2% 3% 1%
Once a year or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Never 2% | 3% 1% | 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% | 3% 3% 2%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Talk to friends or family on the phone
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 18% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 20% | 15% 16% 19% 23% | 15% 15% 17% 22% 8% | 18% | 18% | 18% | 17%
Same 75% | 75% | 75% | 69% | 74% | 83% 77% 73% 69% 74% 80% 77% 69% 84% | 75% | 75% | 73% | 78%
Less frequently 7% | 6% | 7% | 13% | 6% 2% 6% 8% 7% 10% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% | 6% 8% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Attend public meetings or lectures
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 1% | 2% | 0% 3% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 4% 0% 3% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 1%
Several times a week 3% | 2% | 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% | 3% 3% 3%
Several times a month 11% | 11% | 11% | 14% | 8% | 13% 9% 14% 11% 9% 15% 10% 15% 10% | 12% | 11% | 11% | 11%
Several times a year 23% | 22% | 23% | 18% | 24% | 25% 16% 30% 17% 21% 26% 27% 16% 24% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 24%
Once a year or less 17% | 20% | 15% | 13% | 23% | 15% 15% 21% 8% 23% 19% 20% 16% 11% | 16% | 18% | 20% | 14%
Never 45% | 42% | 47% | 52% | 41% | 44% 57% 31% 58% | 46% 34% 41% 48% | 49% | 46% | 45% | 43% | 48%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Attend public meetings or lectures
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 27% | 27% | 27% | 34% | 28% | 20% 20% 36% 22% | 32% 29% 26% 32% | 21% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 23%
Same 65% | 62% | 68% | 60% | 62% | 74% 70% 59% 73% 59% 61% 66% 60% 73% | 60% | 69% | 63% | 69%
Less frequently 6% | 9% | 4% 5% 9% 5% 8% 4% 4% 7% 10% 6% 7% 6% 9% | 5% 6% 6%
Refused 1% | 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% | 1% 1% 1%
Go to club meetings including a book club
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Several times a week 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3% | 4% 4% 4%
Several times a month 10% | 11% | 9% | 9% 9% | 12% 8% 12% 10% | 11% 8% 7% 13% | 13% | 7% | 11% | 9% | 10%
Several times a year 9% | 10% | 9% | 12% | 7% | 11% 7% 13% 6% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 9% | 10% | 8% 11%
Once a year or less 6% | 6% | 5% | 4% 8% 2% 2% 9% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 1% 6% | 5% 7% 3%
Never 71% | 69% | 73% | 73% | 72% | 70% 77% 65% 74% 73% 73% 73% 66% 75% | 75% | 69% | 71% | 72%
Refused 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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Go to club meetings including a book club
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 21% | 16% | 25% | 31% | 20% | 13% 19% 23% 21% 23% 24% 19% 23% 21% | 23% | 20% | 21% | 22%
Same 72% | 75% | 70% | 64% | 72% | 81% 75% 69% 73% | 68% 71% 76% 68% | 74% | 70% | 74% | 73% | 72%
Less frequently 5% 7% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% | 1% 0% 2%
Send and read emails or text messages to catch up with friends and family
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Daily 46% | 43% | 49% | 62% | 46% | 32% 40% 54% 30% 55% 55% 49% 53% 24% | 52% | 43% | 53% | 37%
Several times a week 19% | 21% | 17% | 17% | 22% | 16% 15% 23% 13% | 17% 25% 19% 20% | 18% | 25% | 15% | 19% | 19%
Several times a month 11% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 12% | 9% 12% 10% 15% 12% 8% 9% 13% 9% 9% | 12% | 12% 9%
Several times a year 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 0% 3% 1% 2% 1% | 3% 2% 2%
Once a year or less 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Never 21% | 20% | 22% | 6% | 18% | 40% 29% 13% 36% | 15% 11% 20% 13% | 47% | 13% | 27% | 12% | 33%
Refused 0% | 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Send and read emails or text messages to catch up with friends and family
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 14% | 15% | 13% | 17% | 14% | 12% 14% 14% 18% 13% 12% 11% 18% 15% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 15%
Same 72% | 72% | 72% | 67% | 70% | 78% 71% 72% 70% 71% 75% 75% 68% 69% | 69% | 73% | 71% | 73%
Less frequently 13% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 15% | 7% 13% 13% 10% | 15% 13% 13% 14% | 13% | 18% | 10% | 15% | 10%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2%
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Outdoor activities like gardening, camping, boating, fishing or hunting

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or S50K - Not

Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

Daily 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 7% 4% | 7% 6% 6%
Several times a week 12% | 9% | 15% | 4% | 17% | 13% 13% 10% 10% | 11% 14% 16% 4% 14% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 13%
Several times a month 14% | 17% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 14% 12% 16% 9% 13% 22% 17% 11% 9% 17% | 12% | 17% 9%
Several times a year 27% | 28% | 26% | 26% | 30% | 25% 24% 31% 22% | 28% 28% 29% 26% | 23% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 27%
Once a year or less 10% | 9% | 11% | 18% | 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 15% 5% 14% | 8% | 10% | 10%
Never 31% | 30% | 32% | 37% | 25% | 33% 35% 26% 42% | 30% 22% 21% 41% | 42% | 26% | 34% | 28% | 35%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Outdoor activities like gardening, camping, boating, fishing or hunting

Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
More frequently 50% | 50% | 50% | 58% | 53% | 38% 48% 52% 49% 54% 51% 52% 52% 34% | 58% | 44% | 54% | 44%
Same 48% | 48% | 48% | 41% | 45% | 58% 49% 47% 49% 44% 46% 45% 47% 61% | 40% | 53% | 44% | 53%
Less frequently 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%

I know it is difficult, but thinking about an average weekday or day that you typically work, about how many hours per day do you spend in leisure activities, that is, the
time during which you are neither working for pay nor involved in household responsibilities or some other obligation? Would you say...

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or S50K - Not

Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K| $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

None 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 7% 2% 5% 1% 8% 4% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5%
Less than 2 hours 33% | 25% | 41% | 28% | 44% | 24% 27% 41% 26% | 33% 46% 41% 26% | 20% | 48% | 24% | 42% | 22%
Between 2 and 4 hours 36% | 37% | 35% | 40% | 32% | 37% 36% 36% 39% 40% 26% 35% 35% 45% | 27% | 42% | 38% | 33%
More than 4 hours 23% | 29% | 18% | 26% | 18% | 28% 27% 18% 25% | 24% 19% 18% 31% | 25% | 18% | 27% | 15% | 35%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 6% 1% 3% 0% 5%
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Now thinking about an average weekend or day that you do NOT typically work, about how many hours per day do you spend in leisure activities, again that is, the time

during which you are neither working for pay nor involved in household responsibilities or some other obligation? Would you say...

Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or $50K - Not

Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K [ $100K+ | Married | Single [ Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

None 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Less than 2 hours 13% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 16% | 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 10% 13% | 19% | 9% 12% | 13%
Between 2 and 4 hours 30% | 24% | 36% | 23% | 35% | 31% 30% 30% 28% 33% 25% 33% 24% 34% | 32% | 29% | 33% | 27%
More than 4 hours 54% | 62% | 46% | 64% | 48% | 54% 55% 54% 55% 52% 57% 48% 65% 51% | 45% | 60% | 53% | 56%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Compared to one year ago, do you feel that you have more time for leisure or entertainment activities, less time or do you have about the same amount of time for leisure
or entertainment activities as in previous years?

Employment

Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or $50K - Not

Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

More 19% | 17% | 21% | 23% | 16% | 18% 18% 20% 21% | 17% 18% 18% 21% | 20% | 18% | 20% | 16% | 23%
The same 50% | 54% | 47% | 30% | 51% | 68% 48% 52% 52% 51% 48% 56% 35% 61% | 42% | 55% | 46% | 55%
Less 31% | 29% | 32% | 47% | 33% | 14% 33% 29% 27% | 32% 34% 26% 43% | 19% | 40% | 26% | 38% | 22%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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People give different reasons for not engaging in leisure activities. For each of the following statements that some people have made about not participating in leisure
activities more frequently, please tell me if you completely agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree, or completely disagree.

My job is too demanding

Fun0309 Crosstabs.xlsx

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or S50K - Not

Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

Completely agree 16% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 21% | 9% 12% 20% 11% 15% 24% 16% 18% 11% | 20% | 13% | 20% | 10%
Somewhat agree 26% | 25% | 27% | 32% | 30% | 15% 23% 30% 14% 30% 33% 29% 27% 14% | 32% | 22% | 29% | 21%
Somewhat disagree 17% | 16% | 17% | 17% | 20% | 15% 15% 20% 21% 14% 19% 19% 16% 12% | 18% | 17% | 21% | 12%
Completely disagree 29% | 29% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 32% 34% 23% 31% 34% 18% 27% 29% 34% | 26% | 30% | 27% | 30%
:::::';’:Eab'e/ Donot 1 oo | 13% | 12% | 6% | 3% | 20% | 16% 8% 21% | 8% | 7% 0% | 10% | 28% | “° | %] 2w | 26%

Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%

I have a lot of household responsibilities
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or $50K - Not

Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp

Completely agree 37% | 28% | 46% | 41% | 41% | 28% 39% 35% 38% 31% 43% 41% 34% 31% | 54% | 27% | 43% | 31%
Somewhat agree 31% | 34% | 28% | 30% | 39% | 25% 28% 35% 27% 38% 29% 36% 30% 18% | 32% | 31% | 30% | 32%
Somewhat disagree 14% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 8% | 22% 16% 13% 19% 13% 12% 9% 20% 23% | 8% | 19% | 12% | 17%
Completely disagree 16% | 19% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 25% 17% 16% 16% 17% 15% 14% 16% 27% 7% | 23% | 15% | 19%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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I'm often simply too tired

Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely agree 22% | 14% | 30% | 26% | 20% | 20% 25% 18% 29% 21% 21% 22% 22% 23% | 26% | 20% | 25% | 19%
Somewhat agree 34% | 37% | 32% | 33% | 38% | 32% 33% 36% 29% | 38% 30% 35% 33% | 38% | 35% | 34% [ 39% | 29%
Somewhat disagree 20% | 21% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 21% 19% 20% 19% 19% 22% 19% 20% 20% | 20% | 19% | 17% | 22%
Completely disagree 23% | 27% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 26% 22% 25% 22% | 22% 27% 23% 24% | 19% | 18% | 26% | 18% | 29%
Refused 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
The cost of some leisure activities is too high for me
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely agree 36% | 30% | 42% | 33% | 35% | 39% 42% 29% 57% | 32% 24% 33% 37% | 42% | 34% | 37% | 33% | 41%
Somewhat agree 34% | 31% | 36% | 39% | 35% | 28% 31% 37% 25% 39% 30% 36% 32% 28% | 40% | 30% | 37% | 29%
Somewhat disagree 15% | 19% | 11% | 15% | 16% | 14% 14% 17% 8% 14% 24% 17% 16% 9% 9% | 19% | 14% | 16%
Completely disagree 15% | 20% | 10% | 13% | 14% | 18% 13% 16% 8% 15% 22% 14% 15% 17% | 17% | 14% | 15% | 14%
Refused 1% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
I don't have anyone | know to do the activity with
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely agree 11% | 10% | 11% | 6% 12% | 13% 12% 8% 18% 8% 9% 8% 13% 14% 5% | 14% | 9% 13%
Somewhat agree 25% | 23% | 26% | 27% | 24% | 24% 25% 24% 29% | 24% 22% 22% 29% | 23% | 27% | 24% | 27% | 22%
Somewhat disagree 18% | 19% | 17% | 18% | 15% | 20% 16% 20% 14% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% | 20% | 16% | 16% | 20%
Completely disagree 47% | 47% | 46% | 48% | 49% | 43% 46% 47% 38% | 50% 54% 50% 43% | 44% | 48% | 46% | 48% | 45%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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I don't know how or where | can do the activity
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely agree 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 5% 13% 4% 5% 5% 10% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7%
Somewhat agree 15% | 11% | 19% | 19% | 15% | 13% 15% 15% 22% | 12% 11% 14% 17% | 13% | 16% | 14% | 9% | 22%
Somewhat disagree 25% | 26% | 23% | 25% | 28% | 21% 26% 23% 20% 29% 24% 23% 26% 27% | 26% | 24% | 27% | 21%
Completely disagree 52% | 54% | 51% | 47% | 51% | 59% 49% 57% 44% | 55% 59% 58% 45% | 49% | 51% | 54% | 56% | 48%
Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Sometimes | just don't feel like doing anything
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or $50K - Not
Total| M F |[18-34(35-54( 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely agree 37% | 31% | 43% | 37% | 33% | 44% 42% 31% 46% | 38% 25% 33% 40% | 42% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 38%
Somewhat agree 38% | 38% | 37% | 39% | 40% | 35% 37% 39% 34% 45% 30% 40% 36% 38% | 37% | 38% | 39% | 35%
Somewhat disagree 10% | 12% | 8% 9% | 12% | 7% 9% 10% 7% 8% 18% 10% 11% 5% | 11% | 9% | 11% | 9%
Completely disagree 15% | 19% | 11% | 13% | 16% | 14% 11% 19% 11% 10% 26% 17% 12% 15% | 18% | 13% | 13% | 17%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1%

For each of the following statements that some people have made about leisure activities, please indicate how true it is for you, is it completely true, somewhat true, not

very true or not at all true.
My leisure activities allow me to express myself as the person I really am
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status

Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely true 40% | 39% | 41% | 48% | 39% | 37% 45% 35% 48% 40% 40% 36% 48% 39% | 40% | 41% | 41% | 40%
Somewhat true 39% | 35% | 43% | 36% | 40% | 44% 36% 44% 38% | 42% 37% 44% 34% | 38% | 45% | 35% [ 40% | 39%
Not very true 12% | 15% | 9% | 15% | 13% | 8% 12% 13% 7% 9% 16% 12% 15% 8% 8% | 15% | 14% | 10%
Not at all true 7% | 9% | 5% 1% 9% | 8% 7% 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 3% 13% | 7% | 7% 5% 9%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
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Through leisure activities, I'm able to strengthen my relationships with other people
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely true 45% | 41% | 49% | 44% | 47% | 45% 47% 43% 47% 42% 47% 45% 47% 41% | 48% | 43% | 46% | 44%
Somewhat true 40% | 45% | 35% | 37% | 44% | 41% 39% 42% 39% | 45% 40% 41% 39% | 41% | 37% | 42% | 41% | 39%
Not very true 8% 7% | 10% | 15% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% | 8% 10% 7%
Not at all true 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% | 5% 3% 8%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
For me, leisure time is for relaxation only
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely true 20% | 19% | 21% | 23% | 16% | 21% 25% 14% 29% 18% 15% 17% 22% 23% | 16% | 22% | 20% | 21%
Somewhat true 34% | 35% | 33% | 36% | 34% | 35% 35% 33% 34% | 38% 26% 36% 33% | 32% | 35% | 34% | 37% | 30%
Not very true 25% | 23% | 26% | 22% | 25% | 27% 20% 31% 18% 27% 28% 29% 18% 26% | 29% | 22% | 25% | 24%
Not at all true 20% | 21% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 16% 20% 21% 19% | 15% 31% 17% 26% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 23%
Don't know 0% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
Refused 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
I see leisure activities as my chance to develop myself into the best | can be
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K| $100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely true 32% | 31% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 34% 35% 29% 36% 28% 34% 27% 38% 36% | 33% | 31% | 29% | 36%
Somewhat true 42% | 40% | 44% | 42% | 46% | 40% 39% 46% 45% | 43% 42% 49% 35% | 33% | 45% | 40% | 44% | 40%
Not very true 16% | 16% | 15% | 18% | 14% | 15% 15% 17% 11% 16% 16% 18% 12% 18% | 17% | 15% | 18% | 13%
Not at all true 8% | 9% | 8% 6% 8% | 10% 10% 6% 7% 12% 4% 6% 11% | 12% | 5% | 11% | 9% 8%
Don't know 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1%
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What | like about leisure is just that, I'm not working hard at anything
Employment
Gender Age Education Income Marital Status Child in HH Status
Less than | College or S50K - Not
Total | M F |18-34(35-54| 55+ | college higher |<$50K|$100K | $100K+ | Married | Single | Other | Yes | No | Emp | Emp
Completely true 33% | 28% | 37% | 26% | 29% | 43% 37% 27% 45% 29% 29% 33% 28% 42% | 24% | 38% | 29% | 38%
Somewhat true 31% | 31% | 31% | 30% | 35% | 28% 31% 31% 28% | 34% 31% 33% 30% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 34% | 28%
Not very true 16% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 13% 12% 21% 12% 18% 16% 17% 16% 13% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 17%
Not at all true 19% | 22% | 16% | 26% | 17% | 14% 18% 20% 15% | 18% 23% 16% 25% | 17% | 23% | 17% | 21% | 17%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 1% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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